

STUDENT GOVERNMENT

THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN

Papped 197 FAVORABLE

100-C West Page Keeton St. · Suite 4.206 · Austin, Texas 78712 · (512) 471-3166 · fax: (512) 471-3408

A.B. To Specify Additional Duties of the Attorney General

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT

To modify the Internal Rules of Procedure for The Student Government of The University of Texas at Austin:

Be it enacted by the Assembly of The Student Government of The University of Texas at Austin:

SECTION I: Amend the Internal Rules of Procedure for The Student Government of The University of Texas at Austin, Article XVII, by adding:

"Section 5: The Attorney General shall forward before the following Assembly Meeting to appropriate University authorities all legislation passed by the Student Assembly which requires approval from official bodies or individuals outside of the Student Government."

(Affected Section: Insert the above at the end of the Article.)

Sponsored by Representative Opiela (Liberal Arts) and Attorney General Agrawal.